### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Victoria Packing Corp.		02/01/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Victoria Specialty Foods, LLC			
Street Address:	443 East 100th Street			
City:	Brooklyn			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11236			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77810584	VICTORIA
Serial Number:	76690179	CERTIFIED ORGANIC ORGANIC CHEF PASTA SAUCE BY VICTORIA FROM THE EARTH SINCE 1929 OUR PRODUCTS ARE MADE WITH ONLY THE FRESHEST SELECT ORGANIC INGREDIENTS AND OUR DELICIOUS RECIPE
Serial Number:	76690180	WHITE LINEN COLLECTION GOURMET PASTA SAUCES BY VICTORIA
Serial Number:	76679272	CERTIFIED ORGANIC ORGANIC CHEF TOMATO BASIL PASTA SAUCE BY VICTORIA FROM THE EARTH SINCE 1929
Serial Number:	76678792	ORGANIC CHEF PASTA SAUCE
Serial Number:	76678104	ORGANIC CHEF
Serial Number:	76677667	WHITE LINEN COLLECTION GOURMET SPECIALTIES BY VICTORIA ALL NATURAL BRUSCHETTA
Serial Number:	76676491	WHITE LINEN COLLECTION
Serial Number:	76676349	VICTORIA
Serial Number:	76676350	VICTORIA
		TRADEMARK

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0433** 900185550

Serial Number:	76676287	GINA RISPOLI
Serial Number:	76676288	PASTA TONITE
Serial Number:	73209568	VICTORIA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)566-8531

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-566-8530

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP
Address Line 1: 38500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205219-300728
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Kretzschmer
Signature:	/Julie E. Kretzschmer/
Date:	03/02/2011

#### **Total Attachments: 10**

source=Victoria Trademark Assignment\_Page\_01#page1.tif source=Victoria Trademark Assignment\_Page\_02#page1.tif source=Victoria Trademark Assignment\_Page\_03#page1.tif source=Victoria Trademark Assignment\_Page\_04#page1.tif source=Victoria Trademark Assignment\_Page\_05#page1.tif source=Victoria Trademark Assignment\_Page\_06#page1.tif source=Victoria Trademark Assignment\_Page\_07#page1.tif source=Victoria Trademark Assignment\_Page\_08#page1.tif source=Victoria Trademark Assignment\_Page\_09#page1.tif source=Victoria Trademark Assignment\_Page\_09#page1.tif source=Victoria Trademark Assignment\_Page\_10#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0434 U.S. AND CANADIAN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective this 1st day of February, 2011, Victoria Packing Corp., a New York corporation

organized under the laws of New York, with an address at 443 East 100th Street, Brooklyn, New

York 11236 ("Assignor"), assigns to Victoria Specialty Foods, LLC, a limited liability company

organized under the laws of Delaware with an address at 443 East 100th Street, Brooklyn, New

York 11236 ("Assignee") all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark(s) in Schedule

A (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"); and any and all rights and privileges provided under

the trademark and other laws of the U.S. and Canada and the individual states and provinces

thereof; any and all GOODWILL of the business in which the mark may have been used; and

any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past

infringements thereof.

Assignor DOES HEREBY assign, grant, convey, sell and transfer to Assignee, its entire right,

title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents as may be

reasonably requested by Assignee to prove and record this Assignment. This Assignment and all

terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective

representatives, successors and assigns.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0435 EXECUTED as of this \_\_\_\_ day of February, 2011

ASSIGNOR: Victoria Packing Corp.

Name: Benjamin Aquilina Title: President

Trademark Assignment

# Schedule A

## U.S. Records

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status	App. Date	Reg. Date	Goods and Services
VICTORIA	77810584		PENDING	21- AUG- 2009		(int. cl. 30) pasta
ORGANIC CHEF	76690179		PENDING	02- JUN- 2008		(int. cl. 30) pasta sauces, namely, marinara sauce, vodka sauce, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushrooms sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat,namely, crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauce; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; vinegars, namely, balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegar; salsas; capers; salad dressings; spices, namely, black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning
WHITE LINEN COLLECTION GOURMET PASTA SAUCES BY VICTORIA	76690180		PENDING	02- JUN- 2008		(int. cl. 30) pasta sauces, namely, marinara sauce, vodka sauce, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushrooms sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat,namely, crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauce; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; vinegars, namely, balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegar; salsas; capers; salad dressings; spices, namely, black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning
CERTIFIED ORGANIC ORGANIC CHEF TOMATO BASIL PASTA SAUCE BY VICTORIA FROM THE EARTH SINCE 1929  Tomato basil	76679272	3665376	REGISTERED	09- JUL- 2007	11- AUG- 2009	(int. cl. 30) pasta sauces, namely, marinara sauce, vodka sauce, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushrooms sauce eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meant,namely, crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauce; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; vinegars, namely, balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegar; salsas; capers; salad dressings; spices, namely, black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning, all the aforementioned goods are organic

ORGANIC CHEF PASTA SAUCE	76678792	3839572	REGISTERED	27- JUN-	31- AUG-	(int. cl. 30) pasta sauces, namely, marinara sauce, vodka sauce, spicy vodka sauce,
Organic Chef				2007	2010	fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushrooms sauce eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat,namely, crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce and roasted white chicken sauce; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; vinegars, namely, balsamic vinegar and distilled vinegar; salsas; capers;salad dressings; spices, namely, black pepper, crushed red pepper basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives andlemon pepper seasoning; all the aforementioned goods are organic
ORGANIC CHEF	76678104	3464952	REGISTERED	11- JUN- 2007	15- JUL- 2008	(int. cl. 30) pasta sauces, namely, marinara sauce, vodka sauce, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushrooms sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat,namely, crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauce; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; vinegars, namely, balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegar; salsas; capers; salad dressings; spices, namely, black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds,italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning
WHITE LINEN COLLECTION GOURMET SPECIALTIES BY VICTORIA ALL NATURAL BRUSCHETTA	76677667	3451752	REGISTERED	31- MAY- 2007	24- JUN- 2008	(int. cl. 30) pasta sauces, namely, marinara sauce, vodka sauce, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushrooms sauce eggplant sauces, artichoke sauce and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meant,namely, crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauce; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; vinegars, namely, balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegar; salsas; capers; salad dressings; spices, namely, black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds,italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning

WHITE LINEN	76676491	3459969	REGISTERED	07-	08-	(int. cl. 30) pasta sauces, namely, marinara
COLLECTION				MAY- 2007	JUL- 2008	sauce, vodka sauce, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushrooms sauce eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat,namely, crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauce; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; vinegars, namely, balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegar; salsas; capers; salad dressings; spices, namely, black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning
VICTORIA	76676349	3703872	REGISTERED	03- MAY- 2007	03- NOV- 2009	(int. cl. 30) pasta sauces, namely, marinara sauce, vodka sauce, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushrooms sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat, namely, crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauce; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; vinegars, namely, balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegar; capers; salad dressings; spices, namely, black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italianseasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley,thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning
VICTORIA  *Victoria	76676350	3703873	REGISTERED	03- MAY- 2007	03- NOV- 2009	(int. cl. 30) pasta sauces, namely, marinara sauces, vodka sauces, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushroom sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce, and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat,namely, crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce, and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauces; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; vinegars, namely, balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegar; capers; salad dressings; spices, namely, black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italianseasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning
GINA RISPOLI	76676287		PENDING	01- MAY- 2007		(int. cl. 30) sauces, namely, pasta sauce and spaghetti sauce
PASTA TONITE	76676288		PENDING	01- MAY- 2007		(int. cl. 30) pre-packaged pasta meals

Victoria	73209568	1149967	REGISTERED	30- MAR- 1979	31- MAR- 1981	(int. cl. 29) [preserved meats and eggs ] preserved vegetables, fruits, mushrooms, olives artichokes and beans and salad mixtures thereof; and roasted chick peas, beans and seeds (int. cl. 30) spices, [ coffee, ] sugar, vinegars and pasta
						·

### **Canadian Records:**

Trademark	App. No. Reg No.	Status	Chronology	Goods and Services
VIVA VICTORIA	142115200	PENDING	Filed: 09-DEC- 2008	(1) Pasta sauces, namely, marinara sauces, vodka sauces, spicy vodka sauces, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushrooms sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce, and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat, namely, crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce, and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauces; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; vinegars, namely, balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegar; salsas; capers; salad dressings; spices namely, black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning.
ORGANIC CHEF LABEL  Organic  tomato basil	137133100	PENDING	Filed: 08-NOV- 2007	(1) pasta sauces, namely, marinara sauces, vodka sauces, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushroom sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce, and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat, namely, crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce, and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauces; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; olives; pepperoncini; pepper products, namely, roasted peppers, marinated roasted peppers, hot peppers, sweet peppers, stuffed peppers, fried peppers, artichokes, artichoke salads, and artichoke hearts; mushrooms, namely, marinated mushrooms, mushroom salad, pickled mushrooms, and marinated mushrooms; vinegars, namely, balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegars; olive oils; garlic, namely, chopped garlic and garlic cloves; giardiniera; dips; salsas; capers; salad dressings; spices including black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning and sundried tomatoes.

WHITE LINEN COLLECTION & design  White Siner Collection Victoria  Bruschetta	137120500	PENDING	Filed: 08-NOV- 2007	(1) pasta sauces, namely marinara sauces, vodka sauces, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushroom sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce, and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat, namely crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce, and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauces; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; olives; pepperoncini; pepper products namely roasted peppers, marinated roasted peppers, hot peppers, sweet peppers, stuffed peppers, fried peppers, artichokes, artichoke salads, and artichoke hearts; mushrooms, namely marinated mushrooms, mushroom salad, pickled mushrooms, and marinated mushrooms; vinegars namely balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegars; olive oils; garlic namely chopped garlic and garlic cloves; giardiniera; bruschetta, dips; salsas; capers; salad dressings; spices including black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning and sundried tomatoes.
ORGANIC CHEF	137121100 Reg: TMA777427	REGISTER	Filed: 08-NOV- 2007 Registered: 17- SEPT-2010	(1) pasta sauces, namely marinara sauces, vodka sauces, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushroom sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce, and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat, namely crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce, and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauces; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; olives; pepperoncini; pepper products namely roasted peppers, marinated roasted peppers, hot peppers, sweet peppers, stuffed peppers, fried peppers, artichokes, artichoke salads, and artichoke hearts; mushrooms, namely marinated mushrooms, mushroom salad, pickled mushrooms, and marinated mushrooms; vinegars namely balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegars; olive oils; garlic namely chopped garlic and garlic cloves; giardiniera; dips; salsas; capers; salad dressings; spices including black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning and sundried tomatoes.  (2) pasta sauces, namely marinara sauces, vodka sauces, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushroom sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce, and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauces; cooking sauces; pasta sauces with meat, namely crumbled sausage pasta sauce, organic pasta sauces; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; olives; pepperoncini; pepper products namely roasted peppers, marinated roasted peppers, hot peppers, sweet peppers, stuffed peppers, fried peppers, artichokes, artichoke salads, and artichoke hearts; mushrooms, namely marinated mushrooms, mushrooms, namely marinated mushrooms, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegars; olive oils; garlic namely chopped garlic and garlic cloves; giardiniera; dips; salsas; capers; salad dres

				cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning
VICTORIA & design	137121000	PENDING	Filed: 08-NOV- 2007	(1) spices, sugar, vinegars and pasta, preserved vegetables, mushrooms, olives, artichokes and salad mixtures of olives, artichokes and beans.
ORGANIC CHEF PASTA SAUCE design	137121600	PENDING	Filed: 08-NOV- 2007	(1) pasta sauces, namely, marinara sauce, vodka sauce, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushrooms sauce eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat, namely, crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce; pepper sauces; vinegars, namely, balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegar; salsas; capers; salad dressings; spices, namely, black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning.
WHITE LINEN COLLECTION	137113400	REGISTER ED	Filed: 07-NOV- 2007 Registered: 07-June-2010	(1) pasta sauces, namely marinara sauces, vodka sauces, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushroom sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce, and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat, namely crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce, and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauces; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; olives; pepperoncini; pepper products namely roasted peppers, marinated roasted peppers, hot peppers, sweet peppers, stuffed peppers, fried - peppers, artichokes, artichoke salads, and artichoke hearts; mushrooms, namely marinated mushrooms, mushroom salad, pickled mushrooms, and marinated mushrooms; vinegars namely balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegars; olive oils; garlic namely chopped garlic and garlic cloves; giardiniera; dips; salsas; capers; salad dressings; spices including black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon

	T	T	r	
				pepper seasoning and sundried tomatoes.
VICTORIA	137057600	PENDING	Filed: 05-NOV- 2007	(1) pasta sauces, namely marinara sauces, vodka sauces, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushroom sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce, and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat, namely crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce, and roasted white chicken sauce; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; olives; pereronici; pepper products namely roasted peppers, marinated roasted peppers, hot peppers, sweet peppers, fried peppers, stuffed peppers; artichokes, artichoke salads, and artichoke hearts; mushrooms, namely marinated mushrooms, mushroom salad, pickled mushrooms; vinegars namely balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegar; capers; salad dressings; olive oils; garlic namely chopped garlic and garlic cloves; giardiniera; dips; salsas; salad dressings; spices, namely, black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning and sundried tomatoes.  (2) pasta sauces, namely marinara sauces, vodka sauces, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce, mushroom sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce, and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat, namely crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce, and roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauce; cooking sauces; pepper sauces; vinegars namely balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine vinegar and distilled vinegar; capers; salad dressings; spices, namely, black pepper, crushed red pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder, cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley, thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning

VICTORIA design	137057800	PENDING	Filed: 05-NOV-	(1) pasta sauces, namely marinara sauces, vodka
			2007	sauces, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted
****			2007	garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce,
Victoria				mushroom sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce,
				and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat, namely
				crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices
				sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce, and
				roasted white chicken sauce; cooking sauces; pepper
į į				sauces; olives;pereronici; pepper products namely
				roasted peppers, marinated roasted peppers, hot
				peppers, sweet peppers, fried peppers, stuffed
				peppers; artichokes, artichoke salads, and artichoke
				hearts; mushrooms, namely marinated mushrooms,
				mushroom salad, pickled mushrooms; vinegars
				namely balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white
				wine vinegar and distilled vinegar; capers; salad
				dressings; olive oils; garlic namely chopped garlic and
				garlic cloves; giardiniera; dips; salsas; salad
				dressings; spices, namely, black pepper, crushed red
				pepper, basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder,
				cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel
				seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley,
				thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning and
				sundried tomatoes.
				(2) pasta sauces, namely marinara sauces, vodka
				sauces, spicy vodka sauce, fradiavolo sauce, roasted
				garlic sauce, tomato basil sauce, puttanesca sauce,
				mushroom sauce, eggplant sauce, artichoke sauce.
				and pesto sauce; pasta sauces with meat, namely
				crumbled sausage pasta sauce, sausage slices
				sauce, bolognese sauce, mini meatballs sauce, and
				roasted white chicken sauce; organic pasta sauce;
				cooking sauces; pepper sauces; vinegars namely
				balsamic vinegar, red wine vinegar, pure white wine
				vinegar and distilled vinegar; capers; salad dressings;
				spices, namely, black pepper, crushed red pepper,
				basil, nutmeg, bay leaves, garlic, chili powder,
				cinnamon, whole cloves, cumin, curry powder, fennel
				seeds, italian seasoning, oregano, paprika, parsley,
	·····			thyme, chives and lemon pepper seasoning

ACTIVE.8717371.1

**RECORDED: 03/02/2011**